### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Petr Valentinovich KUZMIN	04/07/2011
Jack Dodds	04/07/2011

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

I		
Name:	GEO EQUIPMENT MANUFACTURING LTD.	
Street Address:	245 Industrial Parkway North	
City:	Aurora, Ontario	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	L4G 4C4	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12954797

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

(202)659-0105 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: fumiko.enoki@novakdruce.com

NOVAK DRUCE WATCHSTONE LLP Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 300 New Jersey Avenue, NW

Address Line 2: Fifth Floor

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001

18196.0015.US0000 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael J. Dimino

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignment-18196-0015-US0000#page1.tif source=Assignment-18196-0015-US0000#page2.tif source=Assignment-18196-0015-US0000#page3.tif source=Assignment-18196-0015-US0000#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 026103 FRAME: 0432 501496475

WORLDWIDE

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Petr Valentinovich Kuzmin and Jack Dodds, whose full post office addresses are: 62 Millcliff Circle, Aurora, Ontario, L4G 1N4, Canada and 32 Maple Street, Aurora, Ontario L4G 1K9, Canada respectively, have jointly invented

certain new and useful improvements in an invention entitled

RECEIVING COIL ASSEMBLY FOR AIRBORNEGEOPHYSICAL SURVEYING WITH NOISE MITIGATION

as described in the following applications:

U.S. provisional application No. 61/264,762 filed November 27, 2009;

U.S. application No. 12/954,797 filed November 26, 2010; and

PCT International application No. PCT/CA2010/001863 filed November 26,

2010

AND WHEREAS, **Geo Equipment Manufacturing Ltd.**, having its principal place of business at **245 Industrial Parkway North**, **Aurora**, **Ontario**, **L4G 4C4**, **Canada** has acquired from the above inventors their right, title and interest in and to the said invention for the United States of America, Canada and all other countries, and in the said application and any Letters Patent that may be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar to them in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, the said Jack Dodds and Petr Valentinovich Kuzmin hereby confirm that they have sold, assigned

R&M Ref: 46743-0094

PATENT REEL: 026103 FRAME: 0433 **Equipment Manufacturing Ltd.**, its successors and assigns, their right, title and interest in and to the said invention for the United States of America, Canada and for all other countries in and to said application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, and in and to any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, and extensions of said application, and in and to any applications for Letters Patent in any other countries with respect to said invention, and in and to any Letters Patent that may be obtained therefor in the United States of America, Canada and in any other country, and in and to any convention priority rights that may be claimed in respect of said inventions and applications for Letters Patent;

AND the said Jack Dodds and Petr Valentinovich Kuzmin hereby covenant and agree to do all such things and to execute without further consideration such further lawful documents, assurances, applications, and other instruments as may reasonably be required to obtain Letters Patent for the said invention and vest the same in Geo Equipment Manufacturing Ltd., its successors and assigns.

Jack Dodds and Petr Valentinovich Kuzmin and Gene Borel hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to Geo Equipment Manufacturing Ltd., for its sole use and behalf, and for the use and behalf of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by them had this assignment not been made.

R&M Ref: 46743-0094

Executed on this	lay of
Aurora Ontario	· /
	Petr Valentinovich Kuzmin
	Villusu-
Declaration of Witness	
I, Pave / Tishiu present and did see the above named pe	, hereby declare that I was personally erson sign and execute theforegoing
	Mr.
	Signature of Witness

R&M Ref: 46743-0094

Executed on thisTth day ofApril, 2011 at
Acrosa Ont
Jack Dodds
1 pm Hoh
Declaration of Witness
I, Barbra Harun, hereby declare that I was personally present and did see the above named person sign and execute the foregoing
Bailes Harun

R&M Ref: 46743-0094

PATENT REEL: 026103 FRAME: 0436

**RECORDED: 04/11/2011**